(NAR) VOL. IV NO. 1 / JANUARY - APRIL 1993

[ LFTRB DEPARTMENT ORDER NO. 92-651, March

03, 1993 ]

LTFRB'S REVISED FEES AND CHARGES

Pursuant to the provisions of Presidential Memorandum Circular No. 121, dated 02

November

1990, as

implemented by Department Order No.

66-90 of the

Department of Finance, the following fees and charges are hereby authorized to be
imposed and collected from any public service or applicant in the authorization,
supervision and/or regulations of public services:

FEES AND CHARGES APPROVED RATES

I. FILING FEES

1.

Application for new CPC for the first five units
- in excess of five units

Extension of CPC
- in excess of five units

Petition for increase of Rate/Capital stock
EXCEPT: In the collection of reduction of
rates.

B. Franchise Charges

1.

Petition for increase of units - for the first 5
units
- in excess of five units

Sale and transfer
- in excess of five units

. Amendment of line CPC

Upgrading of units

Substitution/Change of chassis/ to register in
lieu of authorized units

Interchange of unit
Color scheme/Trade name
Change of party applicant

Change of place of registration

P420.00
35.00/unit

420.00
35.00/unit

420.00

420.00
35.00/unit

420.00
35.00/unit

420.00
420.00

210.00

210.00
210.00
210.00

210.00



